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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 66,433,710

 5,947,200

 60,000

 2,845,080

 40

 40

 26,837

 65,918

 66,520,587

 8,858,238

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 2,677,695,100
 169,148,000

 66,870,080
 2,619,435

 2,916,332,615
 0

 24,876,187,886
 0

 116,247,393

 8,305,378
 2,439,394

 566,421
 1,013,761

 29,170,915,387
 0

 143,403,473
 689,843,444

 8,335,277
 2,487,665

 458,549
 1,041,379

 659,624,979
 14,761,254
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 2,984,676,000
 137,497,000

 87,228,000
 2,686,969

 3,212,087,969
 0

 26,210,355,944
 0

 323,311,636

 7,034,989
 2,606,112

 275,787
 1,313,237

 32,964,758,707
 0

 312,066,256
 649,517,093

 7,659,452
 2,771,969

 368,289
 1,214,917

 228,131,804
 320,414,219

 77,904,500

 2,595,000

 2,088,000

 2,345,040

 0

 0

 32,242

 61,605

 80,024,742

 5,001,645

 63,502,784

 6,694,750

 1,052,000

 4,695,840

 0

 0

 9,920

 65,150

 64,564,704

 11,455,740

 5,759,894,200
 195,791,000

 28,399,000
 4,775,595

 5,988,859,795
 0

 28,886,414,281
 0

 467,564,148

 8,367,353
 2,821,202

 276,849
 1,725,895

 37,313,825,136
 0

 562,770,812
 438,953,761

 8,813,325
 2,960,983

 321,523
 1,725,655

 157,430,976
 230,164,631

 9,533,205,300
 550,920,000
 276,783,080

 11,634,857
 10,372,543,237

 0

 101,923,165,633
 0

 1,361,231,759

 30,485,788
 10,323,731

 1,277,517
 6,134,629

 122,007,215,029
 0

 1,580,813,977
 2,233,736,147

 30,232,811
 10,319,600

 1,403,566
 5,780,957

 1,149,664,520
 939,607,086

 240,748,380

 19,746,960

 5,418,000

 10,510,600

 40

 40

 139,564

 242,615

 246,305,984

 30,500,215

 22,757,145,980
 713,700,000

 94,163,000
 19,541,271

 23,584,550,251
 0

 106,456,716,185
 0

 1,714,227,443

 30,612,646
 11,002,953

 1,066,898
 6,756,652

 138,003,164,128
 0

 2,131,395,351
 1,608,885,461

 31,441,430
 11,251,654

 1,321,631
 6,643,888

 606,699,805
 918,272,217

 286,767,584

 29,236,000

 15,946,000

 19,453,490

 0

 0

 18,335

 302,293

 302,731,919

 48,991,783

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 674,386,233  548,546,023  387,595,607  2,089,271,606  1,524,972,022
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 12,313

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)  1,572,605,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 115,381,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 83,529,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 238,205
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 29,156,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 17,361   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  198,910,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 23,334

 6,718
 0

 0
 0

 122,996

 0
 791

 864

 9
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 39,470,796,464
 0

 429,313,926
 428,083,983

 3,113,105
 1,453,913

 342,845
 264,581

 59,631
 1,500

 0
 1

 62,926

 8,002
 673

 51

 32,476

 590,859,000

 37,162,000

 12,944,000

 82,106

 21,847,000

 56,196
 50,106,000

 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 40,639,176,590
 0

 330,079,773
 430,634,076

 3,079,623
 1,506,641

 173,574
 280,121

 95,275

 3,899,708,000

 277,044,000

 158,825,000

 630,391

 131,486,000

 106,311
 435,869,000

 402,855

 112,027
 1,500

 0
 1

 338,411

 20,029
 4,357

 2,261

 38,437
 35

 0
 0

 83,800

 8,260
 1,431

 755

 16,852

 1,069,098,000

 31,526,000

 46,290,000

 218,877

 35,502,000

 20,761
 77,816,000

 135,930

 240,219
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 20,060
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 41,509,544,329
 0

 459,993,895
 266,114,960

 3,312,204
 1,944,809

 149,878
 398,121

 191,000
 110

 4,162
 0

 346,887

 18,112
 4,945

 3,028

 101,046

 3,608,870,000

 125,447,000

 143,135,000

 783,013

 125,837,000

 62,576
 268,582,000

 440,826

 24,756
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


