

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

08-JUL-2009

Report Date:

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5210-04-2009

Reporting Period: April 2009

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	29,170,915,387	32,964,758,707	37,313,825,136	122,007,215,029	138,003,164,128
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	143,403,473	312,066,256	562,770,812	1,580,813,977	2,131,395,351
Cigars - Large	689,843,444	649,517,093	438,953,761	2,233,736,147	1,608,885,461
Snuff	8,335,277	7,659,452	8,813,325	30,232,811	31,441,430
Chewing Tobacco	2,487,665	2,771,969	2,960,983	10,319,600	11,251,654
Pipe Tobacco	458,549	368,289	321,523	1,403,566	1,321,631
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,041,379	1,214,917	1,725,655	5,780,957	6,643,888
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	24,876,187,886	26,210,355,944	28,886,414,281	101,923,165,633	106,456,716,185
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	116,247,393	323,311,636	467,564,148	1,361,231,759	1,714,227,443
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	659,624,979	228,131,804	157,430,976	1,149,664,520	606,699,805
Class H	14,761,254	320,414,219	230,164,631	939,607,086	918,272,217
Total Large	674,386,233	548,546,023	387,595,607	2,089,271,606	1,524,972,022
Snuff	8,305,378	7,034,989	8,367,353	30,485,788	30,612,646
Chewing Tobacco	2,439,394	2,606,112	2,821,202	10,323,731	11,002,953
Pipe Tobacco	566,421	275,787	276,849	1,277,517	1,066,898
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	1,013,761	1,313,237	1,725,895	6,134,629	6,756,652
Small - Export	2,677,695,100	2,984,676,000	5,759,894,200	9,533,205,300	22,757,145,980
Transfer to Export Warehouses	169,148,000	137,497,000	195,791,000	550,920,000	713,700,000
Use of the U.S.	66,870,080	87,228,000	28,399,000	276,783,080	94,163,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,619,435	2,686,969	4,775,595	11,634,857	19,541,271
Total Small	2,916,332,615	3,212,087,969	5,988,859,795	10,372,543,237	23,584,550,251
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	66,433,710	77,904,500	63,502,784	240,748,380	286,767,584
Transfer to Export Warehouses	60,000	2,088,000	1,052,000	5,418,000	15,946,000
Use of the U.S.	40	0	0	40	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	26,837	32,242	9,920	139,564	18,335
Total Small	66,520,587	80,024,742	64,564,704	246,305,984	302,731,919
Large - Export	5,947,200	2,595,000	6,694,750	19,746,960	29,236,000
Transfer to Export Warehouses	2,845,080	2,345,040	4,695,840	10,510,600	19,453,490
Use of the U.S.	40	0	0	40	202 202
Personal Consumption/Experimental	65,918	61,605	65,150	242,615	302,293 48,991,783
Total Large	8,858,238	5,001,645	11,455,740	30,500,215	40,331,703

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	62,926	122,996	83,800	338.411	346,887
Other	673	791	1,431	4,357	4,945
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	8,002	0	8,260	20,029	18,112
Other	51	864	755	2,261	3,028
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco		004	700	2,201	0,020
Export and To Export Warehouses	59.631	6,718	38,437	112.027	191,000
Other	1,500	0	35	1,500	110
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	,			,	.,,
Export and To Export Warehouses	0	0	0	0	4,162
Other	1	0	0	1	0
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	590,859,000	1,572,605,000	1,069,098,000	3,899,708,000	3,608,870,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	21,847,000	29,156,000	35,502,000	131,486,000	125,837,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	37,162,000	115,381,000	31,526,000	277,044,000	125,447,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	12,944,000	83,529,000	46,290,000	158,825,000	143,135,000
Total Large	50,106,000	198,910,000	77,816,000	435,869,000	268,582,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	56,196	17,361	20,761	106,311	62,576
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	32,476	12,313	16,852	95,275	101,046
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	82,106	238,205	218,877	630,391	783,013
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	0	23,334	135,930	402,855	440,826
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	9	20,060	240,219	24,756
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	40,639,176,590	39,470,796,464	41,509,544,329		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	330,079,773	429,313,926	459,993,895		
Cigars - Large	430,634,076	428,083,983	266,114,960		
Snuff	3,079,623	3,113,105	3,312,204		
Chewing Tobacco	1,506,641	1,453,913	1,944,809		
Pipe Tobacco	173,574	342,845	149,878		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

280,121

264,581

398,121

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco